  [AKD4458-SA]
[KM118302]    2017/02
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AKD4458-SA is an evaluation board for the AK4458 (32-bit 8ch DAC) that supports AV-Receiver,
DVD-Audios, Car-Audio Systems. It integrates differential output low pass filters, allowing quick
evaluation with digital audio interface.
 Ordering guide
AKD4458-SA  --- Evaluation board for AK4458
                                （Control software is packed with this board）
FUNCTION
 3 type digital audio interface
- Optical input
- COAX input
- External input
 Low Pass Filters (LPF) for Pre-amplifier Outputs
 8ch Analog outputs
 USB Port for Serial control
COAX In
AK4458
DIR
Opt In
AK4118A
5x2pin
Header
(DSP)
R1/R2/R3/R4
PIC
18F4550
USB
B-TYPE
I2C/SPI
MCLK
BICK
LRCK
SDTI
Audio
Signals
+12V
GND
Reg
12V ⇒3.3V
Reg
12V ⇒5.0V
D3.3V
D3.3V
TVDD AVDD
VREFH1
VREFH2
VREFH3
VREFH4
U602
U601
-12V
2nd Order LPF
L1/L2/L3/L4
+12V
-12V
+12V
-12V
+12V +12V
Figure 1.AKD4458-SA Block Diagram
AK4458 Sound Quality Evaluation Board Rev.1
AKD4458-SA
- 1-